Fall Annual Business Meeting Agenda

o~
c c i H O October 15, 2025

CALIFORNIA

CONFERENCE
OF LOCAL

Embassy Suites

HEALTH OFFICERS

8:00 am

9:00 am

9:15 am

9:30 am

10:15 am

10:30 am

10:45 am

11:00 am

12:00 pm

1:30 pm

2:10 pm

2:40 pm

San Luis Obispo, California

Registration and Breakfast

Welcome
Bruce Gibson, Supervisor — 2" District, San Luis Obispo County

Introductions and President’s Report
Aimee Sisson, MD, MPH, Health Officer, Yolo County and CCLHO President

CDPH Director’s Report
Rita Ngyuen, MD, MPH, Assistant Health Officer, California Department of
Public Health (CDPH)

California Prevention Leadership
Lindsey McDermid, MS, Project Director, California Prevention Leadership

Break

CCLHO Administrative Updates

o 2024 Fall Business Meeting Minutes

e Treasurer’s Report

e Executive Committee & Member-at-Large vote

Center for Laboratory Sciences — CDPH
Jeff Schapiro, M.D., D(ABMM), Assistant Deputy Director, Center for Laboratory
Sciences, CDPH

Lunch
e Lunch for Conference Attendees

California Surgeon General Update
Diana Ramos, MD, MPH, Surgeon General, Office of the Surgeon General

Health Officers Association of California (HOAC) Update

Kat DeBurgh, MPH, Executive Director; & Isabella Argueta, Legislative Analyst,
HOAC

Presentations/Reports: CCLHO Affiliates

connaentar - Low



3:05 pm

3:20 pm

3:45 pm

4:45 pm

5:00 pm

5:00 pm

e California Tuberculosis Control Association (CTCA)
Break

Presentations/Reports: CCLHO Affiliates (cont’d)
e Mosquito & Vector Control Association of California (MVCAC)

One Health Presentation — State and Local

Kim Conway, DVM, MPVM, DACVPM, One Health Lead, Center for
Environmental Health, CDPH, & Aimee Sisson, MD, MPH, Health Officer, Yolo
County

Hooper's Hope: An animated short film
S. Todd Stolp, MD

Business Meeting Adjourned

Reception
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