

## **Fall Annual Business Meeting Agenda**

October 15, 2025

## **Embassy Suites**

## San Luis Obispo, California

8:00 am	Registration and Breakfast
9:00 am	<b>Welcome</b> Bruce Gibson, Supervisor – 2 <sup>nd</sup> District, San Luis Obispo County
9:15 am	Introductions and President's Report Aimee Sisson, MD, MPH, Health Officer, Yolo County and CCLHO President
9:30 am	CDPH Director's Report Rita Ngyuen, MD, MPH, Assistant Health Officer, California Department of Public Health (CDPH)
10:15 am	California Prevention Leadership Lindsey McDermid, MS, Project Director, California Prevention Leadership
10:30 am	Break
10:45 am	<ul> <li>CCLHO Administrative Updates</li> <li>2024 Fall Business Meeting Minutes</li> <li>Treasurer's Report</li> <li>Executive Committee &amp; Member-at-Large vote</li> </ul>
11:00 am	Center for Laboratory Sciences – CDPH  Jeff Schapiro, M.D., D(ABMM), Assistant Deputy Director, Center for Laboratory Sciences, CDPH
12:00 pm	<ul><li>Lunch</li><li>Lunch for Conference Attendees</li></ul>
1:30 pm	California Surgeon General Update Diana Ramos, MD, MPH, Surgeon General, Office of the Surgeon General
2:10 pm	Health Officers Association of California (HOAC) Update Kat DeBurgh, MPH, Executive Director; & Isabella Argueta, Legislative Analyst, HOAC
2:40 pm	Presentations/Reports: CCLHO Affiliates

	California Tuberculosis Control Association (CTCA)
3:05 pm	Break
3:20 pm	<ul> <li>Presentations/Reports: CCLHO Affiliates (cont'd)</li> <li>Mosquito &amp; Vector Control Association of California (MVCAC)</li> </ul>
3:45 pm	One Health Presentation – State and Local Kim Conway, DVM, MPVM, DACVPM, One Health Lead, Center for Environmental Health, CDPH, & Aimee Sisson, MD, MPH, Health Officer, Yolo County
4:45 pm	Hooper's Hope: An animated short film S. Todd Stolp, MD
5:00 pm	Business Meeting Adjourned
5:00 pm	Reception